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5034 Thoroughbred Lane, Suite A, Brentwood, TN 37027 
Board of Directors 

President 
Gregory Olson, DDS, MS 
7500 Cambridge St, Suite 5402 
Houston, TX 77054 

Office: 713-486-4150 
Mobile: 909-528-2742 
Fax:  
Email: itooth@mac.com 

Ship to Office: 
7500 Cambridge St, Suite 5402 
Houston, TX 77054 
Spouse: Lisa Sterling Olson 

Vice President 
Marcio Guelmann, DDS 
5211 NW 44th Place 
Gainesville, FL 32606 

Office: 352-273-7635 
Mobile: 352-278-3863 
Fax: 352-273-6765 
Email: mguelmann@dental.ufl.edu 

Ship to Office: 
1395 Center Drive, Room D11-6 
Gainesville, FL 32610-0426 
Significant Other: Ariela Mauer 

Secretary 
Edward Ginsberg, DDS 
15 Diamond Crest Court  
Baltimore, MD 21209 

Office: 410-788-4555 
Mobile: 443-8510901 
Fax: 410-744-0142 
Email: edginsberg@gmail.com 

Ship to Home: 
15 Diamond Crest Court  
Baltimore, MD 21209 
Spouse: Jeannie Ginsberg 

Brian Hodgson, DDS 
1801 W. Wisconsin Ave, RM S232 
Milwaukee, WI  53233 

Office: 414-288-1566 
Mobile: 414-840-3965 
Fax: 414-288-3586 
Email: brian.hodgson@marquette.edu 

Ship to Home: 
3965 Brook Lane 
Brookfield, WI  53005 
Spouse: Debbie Nienas-Hodgson 

Anupama Tate, DMD, MPH 
2929 49th Street NW 
Washington, DC  20016 

Office: 202-476-3559 
Mobile: 301-503-4379 
Fax: 202-884-3102 
Email: ATate@childrensnational.org 

Ship to home: 
2929 49th Street NW 
Washington, DC  20016 
Spouse:  

Immediate Past President 
Dorothy Pang, DDS, MS 
823 Taraval Street 
San Francisco, CA 94116 

Office: 415-661-8383 
Mobile: 415-722-7812 
Fax: 415-661-8330 
Email: abpdpangd@gmail.com 

Ship to Office: 
823 Taraval Street 
San Francisco, CA 94116 
Spouse: Peter Lee 

 

Staff 

Leila Younger, DDS, MS 
Executive Director 

Mobile: 847-528-6012 
Email: lyounger@abpd.org 

5034A Thoroughbred Lane 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
Spouse: Terry Younger 

Christine Sharp 
Deputy Executive Director 

Direct Line: 629-216-4339 
Mobile: 615-772-7959 
Email: csharp@abpd.org  

5034A Thoroughbred Lane 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
Spouse: Michael Sharp 

Jasey Bratek 
Certification and Operations Director 

Direct Line: 629-216-4434 
Mobile: 319-530-4384 
Email: jasey@abpd.org  

5034A Thoroughbred Lane 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
Spouse: Kevin Bratek 

Laura Leigh Blair 
Volunteer & Project Manager 

Direct Line: 629-666-2530 
Mobile: 502-294-8665 
Email: lblair@abpd.org  

5034A Thoroughbred Lane 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
Spouse: Nathan Blair 

Dorie Bridgeman 
Certification Manager  

Direct Line: 629-236-9979 
Mobile: 773-562-9647 
Email: dbridgeman@abpd.org  

5034A Thoroughbred Lane 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
Antioch, TN 37013 

Rachel Kirkland 
Marketing & Meeting Manager 

Direct Line: 629-216-4459 
Mobile: 904-316-3310 
Email: rkirkland@abpd.org 

5034A Thoroughbred Lane 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
 

Christopher Manning 
Certification & Communications 
Coordinator 

Direct Line: 629-666-2501 
Mobile: 615-727-2022 
Email: cmanning@abpd.org  

5034A Thoroughbred Lane 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
 

Sarah Timm, CAE, CMP-HC 
Chief Executive Officer 
Parthenon Management Group 

Direct Line: 615-324-2374 
Mobile: 615-585-2883 
Email: stimm@parthenonmgmt.com  

5034A Thoroughbred Lane 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
Spouse: Josh Timm 

 
 


